<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON

TO: CSHB 328(), Draft Version "W"

1	Page 1, following line 3:	
2	Insert a new bill section to read:	
3	"* Section 1. The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section	
4	to read:	
5	LEGISLATIVE INTENT. It is the intent of the legislature that nothing in this Act is	
6	intended to alter applicable law relating to liability of a manufacturer, dispenser, or other	
7	person for a cause of action that may arise from smoking tobacco, e-cigarettes, or other oral	
8	smoking devices in an enclosed area or to otherwise limit the state immunity from liability	
9	provided for in state law. In this section, "e-cigarette," "enclosed area," and "smoking" have	
10	the meanings given to those terms in AS 18.35.399."	
11		
12	Page 1, line 4:	
13	Delete "Section 1"	
14	Insert "Sec. 2"	
15		
16	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.	
17		
18	Page 10, line 5:	
19	Delete "sec. 1"	
20	Insert "sec. 2"	
21		
22	Page 10, line 6:	
23	Delete "secs. 2 - 4"	

L -1-

1	Insert "secs. 3 - 5"
2	Delete "secs. 5 - 8"
3	Insert "secs. 6 - 9"
4	
5	Page 10, line 7:
6	Delete "sec. 9"
7	Insert "sec. 10"
8	Delete "sec. 10"
9	Insert "sec. 11"
10	
11	Page 10, line 8:
12	Delete "sec. 11"
13	Insert "sec. 12"
14	Delete "sec. 12"
15	Insert "sec. 13"
16	
17	Page 10, line 10:
18	Delete "secs. 1 - 12"
19	Insert "secs. 2 - 13"
20	
21	Page 10, line 15:
22	Delete "sec. 1"
23	Insert "sec. 2"
24	
25	Page 10, line 16:
26	Delete "secs. 2 - 4"
27	Insert "secs. 3 - 5"
28	Delete "secs. 5 - 8"
29	Insert "secs. 6 - 9"
30	
31	Page 10, line 17:

L -2-

1	Delete "sec. 9"
2	Insert "sec. 10"
3	
4	Page 10, lines 17 - 18:
5	Delete "sec. 10"
6	Insert "sec. 11"
7	
8	Page 10, line 18:
9	Delete "sec. 11"
10	Insert "sec. 12"
11	
12	Page 10, line 19:
13	Delete "sec. 12"
14	Insert "sec. 13"
15	
16	Page 10, line 21:
17	Delete "Section 15"
18	Insert "Section 16"
19	
20	Page 10, line 22:
21	Delete "sec. 16"
22	Insert "sec. 17"

L -3-